#### 506823224 08/18/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6870044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMIN MUELLER-LERWE	03/01/2019
GABRIELLE JOST	03/15/2019
YULIYA AKSYUTINA	03/06/2019
ALI HASSANI	02/28/2019
ERICK MICHAEL LAVOIE	02/28/2019
JOHN ROBERT VAN WIEMEERSCH	02/28/2019
VIVEKANANDH ELANGOVAN	02/28/2019
CHRISTOPH HIRNER	03/12/2019
HAMID M. GOLGIRI	02/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16355143

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 853-8000

Email: fordpatents@eversheds-sutherland.us,

rickimoss@eversheds-sutherland.us

**EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

> **PATENT REEL: 057210 FRAME: 0595**

506823224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84107832 (35136-1418)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY D. SPIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy D. Spier/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assign	ments#page1.tif	
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assignments#page2.tif		
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assignments#page3.tif		
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assignments#page4.tif		
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assignments#page5.tif		
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assignments#page6.tif		
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assignments#page7.tif		
source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assign	ments#page8.tif	

source=84107832 (35136-1418) Assignments#page9.tif

Attorney Do	icket N	lumber	1	84107	832	(026780.9265)

liffe of invention	HIGH PHONE BLE OR CPU BURDEN DETECTION AND NOTHFICATION
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and ten they become known.)
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior ral or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sufor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 16/355,143  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissu	**
including applications for organizations, and to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives scure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent as	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine core than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	77 77 77 77
	in Muller-lerwe
Ashanese as	Military
	. Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must uccompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Doc	ket Number	84107832 (	(026780,9265)

Title of Invention	HIGH PHONE BLE OR CI	'U BURDEN DETECTION AND
This declaration is direct		
United United	tached application, or I States application or PCT internation filed on (I hereful they become known.)	nal application number reby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be	: made by me,
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the con-	tents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	lications, material information which	rial to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for the became available between the filing date of the prior the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 16/355,143  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissue And I hereby agree for n including applications for organizations, and to perform the state of the including applications for organizations, and to perform the state of the	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Cone, having its principal place of busing the ASSIGNEE, its successors, associated, in and to the inventions and discussors, assigns or other legal repressoreries in any and all countries, en name, at its or their election (and I lation number and filing date of the Filing Date March 15 ors, assigns or other legal represse inventions and discoveries in any a seclaiming benefit of the filing date applications.  Myself, my heirs, successors, assigns a Letters Patent of any and all kinds	by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto apany subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws ness at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, signs or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and scoveries in the above-identified invention including the right esentatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent titles and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to e application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No., 2019  ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby represent an	id warrant that I have not granted any	rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	nt any willful false statement made is ore than five (3) years or both.	n this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR	3/15/2019
Inventor: <u>Gabrielle</u>		) Yardan
Signature: <u>Gal</u>	vielle Jost	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), inclu-	ding naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84107832 (026780.9265)

Title of Invention	HIGH PHONE BLE OR CPU NOTIFICATION	BURDEN DETECTION AND
This declaration is direct		
United	ttached application, or  I States application or PCT international filed on	application number by authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the center	its of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is materia dications, material information which nal or PCT international filing date of the	to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for became available between the filing date of the prior the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar bereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its st for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applica 16/355,143  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Compe, having its principal place of business the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneign, in and to the inventions and discuccessors, assigns or other legal represe scoveries in any and all countries, entity name, at its or their election (and I her tion number and filing date of the Filing Date March 15, 20 sors, assigns or other legal representate inventions and discoveries in any and as claiming benefit of the filing date	contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto any subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws is at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and overies in the above-identified invention including the right intatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent ices and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own reby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 119), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the atives, all rights of priority, including any provisional all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
including applications for organizations, and to per	or Letters Patent of any and all kinds a	other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental INEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives gned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any ri	ghts inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in t nore than five (5) years or both.	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: Yuliya Al		3/6/2019 Date:
***************************************	in a Merchine	
Note: An Application Data Use an additional declaration	i Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includir n form for each additional inventor.	g naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number   84107832 (026780,9265)	

ine or myemion	NOTIFICATION	BURDEN DETECTION AND	
This declaration is directed to:			
United	tached application, or ! States application or PCT international	application number  v authorize the insertion of the application filing date and	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.	
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contem	s of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part app		to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for became available between the filing date of the prior continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECH? of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sufor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 16/355,143  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissue.  And I hereby agree for n	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Compact, having its principal place of business; the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign reign, in and to the inventions and disconcessors, assigns or other legal representations of the iname, at its or their election (and I hereign number and filing date of the applications and discoveries in any and its claiming benefit of the filing date in any and its claiming benefit of the filing date applications.	contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto my subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and veries in the above-identified invention including the right statives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own chy authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to pplication to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  9), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the atives, all rights of priority, including any provisional all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,	
including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
or imprisonment of not m	ore than five (5) years or both.	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
LEGAL NAME OF INVI Inventor: Ali Hassat	. \$	2/28/2019 Date:	
M · B.	x 8 8 mr. 3		
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including a form for each additional inventor.	g naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Attorney Docket Number	Q4107030;	(026780.9265)
MARINER ADDORGE PRINTER	CONTRACT	38237 (3052 2002)

lille of Invention	NOTIFICATION	U BURDEN DETECTION AND	
This declaration is directed to:			
United	tached application, or  States application or PCT internation filed on (I here they become known.)	al application number by authorize the insertion of the application filing date and	
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the cont	ents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part app		ial to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for the became available between the filing date of the prior the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEB, its sufor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat 16/355,143  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissu	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Come, having its principal place of busing the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assuring in and to the inventions and dispecessors, assigns or other legal representations in any and all countries, end name, at its or their election (and I had not number and filing date of the March 15, filing Date March 15, fors, assigns or other legal representations and discoveries in any assigning benefit of the filing date applications.	by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto a pany subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws ess at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, signs or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and acoveries in the above-identified invention including the right sentatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent series and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 2019), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the matrives, all rights of priority, including any provisional and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations are hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
	at any willful false statement made in ore than five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	ENTOR	2/28/2019	
	hael Lavoie	Date:	
Signature:	ick Midrael Lavoie		
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), include the form for each additional inventor.	ling naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

***************************************	
Attorney Docket Number	84107832 (026780.9265)

Title of Invention	HIGH PHONE BLE OR C NOTIFICATION	PU BURDEN DETECTION AND
This declaration is direct		
☐ The att	tached application, or States application or PCT internatio filed on (I be	mal application number reby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified ann	lication was made or authorized to b	e made hv me
		tents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	lications, material information wh	rial to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ich became available between the filing date of the prior f the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHT of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sufor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications and to the including all application reexaminations and reissue.  And I hereby agree for a including applications for	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Cost, having its principal place of busing the ASSIGNEE, its successors, as reign, in and to the inventions and discressors, assigns or other legal represence in any and all countries, end and a tits or their election (and I ion number and filing date of the Filing Date March 15 ors, assigns or other legal represe inventions and discoveries in any assigning benefit of the filing date applications.  Investf, my heirs, successors, assigning the Letters Patent of any and all kinds.	by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto mpany subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws ness at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, signs or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and iscoveries in the above-identified invention including the right resentatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent inities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's automey to be application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 2019
•	soure thereto the rights herein sold, a	·
And I hereby represent an	d warrant that I have not granted any	y rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	nt any willful false statement made i ore than five (5) years or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVI		2/28/2019
Inventor: John Robe	ert Van Wiemeersch	Date:
Signature;	in Robert Vain Wiemeersch	
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), inch	uling naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form,

Attorney Docket Number	84107832 (026780.9265)

Title of Invention	HIGH PHONE BLE OR ( NOTIFICATION	CPU BURDEN DETECTION AND	
This declaration is directed to:			
United	itached application, or I States application or PCT internat filed on	tional application number hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and	
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	/e reviewed and understand the c	ontents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint i	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.			
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawars hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its statement of the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applications————————————————————————————————————	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Ce, having its principal place of but at the ASSIGNEE, its successors, reign, in and to the inventions and accessors, assigns or other legal rescoveries in any and all countries, and and the invention (and tion number and filing date of Filing Date March 1 sors, assigns or other legal reprise inventions and discoveries in any ne claiming benefit of the filing the applications.  Investif, my heirs, successors, assigns Letters Patent of any and all king the content of the filing the content of the filing the applications.	or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws usiness at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right presentatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 15, 2019), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the esentatives, all rights of priority, including any provisionally and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
	at any willful false statement made nore than five (5) years or both.	e in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
LEGAL NAME OF INV		2/28/2019 Date:	
} }		Date:	
Signature:	ukanandh Hangman		
Note: An Application Data	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), inc	cluding naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
		(026780.9265)
CARROLOGY CONSIGNATION OF THE CONTRACT OF	C a year in Colored	(New Cost resister)

Title of Invention	HIGH PHONE BLE OR CI	PU BURDEN DETECTION AND	
	NOTIFICATION		
This declaration is direct	ed to:		
N The of	tached application, or		
	tached approaction, or I States application or PCT internation	ral amplication number	
		by authorize the insertion of the application filing date and	
number into this form wh	nen they become known.)		
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be	: made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the con-	tents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part app	I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its at for the inventions and diname or names, or it my insert the serial/applications. 16/355,143  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissand I hereby agree for a including applications for organizations, and to per	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Cone, having its principal place of busing the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assering, in and to the inventions and disaccessors, assigns or other legal repressorations in any and all countries, end to mame, at its or their election (and Hation number and filing date of the Filing Date March 15, 2008, assigns or other legal represse inventions and discoveries in any and claiming benefit of the filing disacceptions.  Investif, my heirs, successors, assigns or Letters Patent of any and all kinds	by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto npany subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws bess at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, signs or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and scoveries in the above-identified invention including the right esentatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent titles and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to e application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 2019	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
		this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
***************************************	ore than five (S) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV. Inventor: Christoph		3/12/2019 Date:	
	4	Lyaic.	
Signature: U	ristoph Hirner		
New York and American Control of the	19 4 7077X207XX 4	3.	
	: Sheet (FTC/SH/14 or equivalent), mellik n farm for each additional inventor	ding naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	

**RECORDED: 08/18/2021** 

Attorney Docket Number	84107832 (026780,9265)

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	HIGH PHONE BLE OR CE	U BURDEN DETECTION AND	
	NOTIFICATION		
This declaration is direct	ed to:		
	tached application, or		
)	I States application or PCT internation	nal application number	
		eby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and	
The above-identified app	olication was made or authorized to be	made by me.	
I hereby state that I had including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the conf	ents of the specification in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed invention in the application.	
continuation-in-part app	I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its store the inventions and diname or names, or in my insert the serial/applica 16/355,143  ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reiss.  And I hereby agree for including applications for the including applications and to perform the including applications, and to perform the including applications, and to perform the including applications are the including applications, and to perform the including applications, and the including applications are the including applications.	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Cone, having its principal place of busing the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assureign, in and to the inventions and discressors, assigns or other legal representation of the principal place of the principal place. The principal place of the filing decrease and place of the filing decrease applications.  The principal place of the filing decrease applications.	by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto opany subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws less at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, igns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and scoveries in the above-identified invention including the right esentatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent titles and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to exapplication to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 2019	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
	at any willful false statement made in fore than five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR	2/28/2019	
Inventor: Hamid M		Date:	
Signature: Han	id M. Golgin		
News An Americanian Ore	Charl (DTINED/H) are made Lawy 2 - 2-	No. acaring the action in angle of the control of t	
	i Sneet (P10/55/14 of equivalent), menu n form for each additional inventor	ling naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.	